
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

Addendum No. 02 
To  

Invitation for Bid (“IFB”) No. DCAM-20-CS-IFB-0004 

MPD Blue Plains Impound Lot Modernization 

Issued:  June 18, 2020 

This Addendum No. 02 is issued on June 18, 2020. Except as modified hereby, the Invitation for Bid (“IFB”) 

remains unmodified. 

Item No. 01: The bids due date is hereby extended to June 30, 2020 at 2:00 P.M., EST. 

Item No. 02: The updated attendance sheet for pre-bid conference call held on June 9, 2020 is hereby 

 attached as Exhibit 1. 

Item No. 03: The updated pre-registration sheet for site visits held on June 11, 2020 are hereby attached as 

 Exhibit 2. 

Item No. 04: Section L.5 (of the IFB) – Bids Identification and Delivery is hereby revised as follows: 

Pursuant to the current District of Columbia Government, State of Emergency executive order 

signed by Mayor Muriel Bowser on March 11, 2020 in response to the current SARS-CoV-2 

(COVID-19) Coronavirus-19 Pandemic, all bids shall be submitted electronically with less 

than 25 MB attachment on the bids submission due date, June 30, 2020 no later than 2:00 

P.M. EST sharp, via email to the following individuals: 

Contract Specialist: 

Ahmad Stanekzai 

ahmad.stanekzai@dc.gov 

     Please also copy: 

     Contracting Officer: 

     Franklin Austin  

     franklin.austin5@dc.gov 



Item No. 05: Section L.16 (of the IFB) - Bids Opening is hereby revised as follows: 

As all bids shall be submitted electronically, the Department will hold a conference call 

in lieu of the Bids Opening on June 30, 2020 at 3:00 P.M., EST to read the bids prices.  

Conference call  

June 30, 2020 at 3:00 P.M.  
   Conference Call Number: 866-878-9842 

  Participants Code: 5966404 

By:  _____________________________        Date: 
       Franklin Austin, CPPB, CPM 
       Contracting Officer 

- End of Addendum No. 02 

6.18.2020



 

Exhibit 1 

Updated Pre-Bid Conference Call’s Attendance Sheet 

(See following page) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MPD Blue Plains Impound Lot Modernization  

Invitation for Bids (“IFB”) No. DCAM-20-CS-IFB-0004 

Pre-Bid Conference Call  

 Attendance Sheet 

June 9, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. 

S. No Firm Name Participant Name Email 

1 Nastos Construction, Inc. George Nixon george.nixon@nastos.com 

2 General Services, Inc. Olushola Akinleye shola@gsidcworld.com 

3 Protec Construction, Inc. Amarjit Singh amarjit@protecconstructioninc.net 

4 Nastos Construction, Inc. Ray Amirian ray.amirian@nastos.com 

5 Chiaramonte Construction Company Tai Pham, TPham@cc-builder.com 

6 KADCON Matthew Arndt Marndt@kadcon.com 



Exhibit 2 

Updated Site Visits’ Pre-Registration Sheet 

(See following page) 

 



 

MPD Blue Plains Impound Lot Modernization  

Invitation for Bids (“IFB”) No. DCAM-20-CS-IFB-0004 

Site Visit’s Pre-Registration Sheet 

June 11, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. to 11:00 A.M. 
 
 

 

S. No Firm Name Participant Name Email 

1 Protec Construction, Inc. 

 

Amarjit Singh amarjit@protecconstructioninc.net 

2 Robin Paudemdeo 

 

 

3 KADCON Matthew Arndt Marndt@kadcon.com 

 

4 Raed Kolaghassi  

5 Chiaramonte Construction Company Tai Pham TPham@cc-builder.com 

6 Oliver Keyser  

7 Nastos Construction, Inc. 

 

George Nixon george.nixon@nastos.com 

 

8 Emanuel Teferi 

 

Eteferi@jjprimeservices.com 

 

9 F&L construction Company Amir Asghari 

 

aasghari@falcinc.com 

10 Alphatec PC Spiro Gianniotis aasghari@falcinc.com 

11 General Services, Inc. Olushola Akinleye shola@gsidcworld.com 

12 Jonathan Akinleye jonathan@gsidcworld.com 

13 JJ Prime Services, LLC Emanuel Teferi  

14 Juan Aguirre 

 

luis@jjprimeservices.com 

15 Capital Builders & Associates David Kadad davidk@cbaincorp.com 




